equivalents for Sterling on a diluted basis as a result of rolled options

12

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

36

Estimated Cost Savings

($ in millions)
Sources of Cost Savings

Savings Projected for
Fiscal Year 2004

Percent of
Klamath Expense

Compensation & Benefits $ 4.5 20%

ESOP/MRDP $ 1.4 100%

Other Operating $ 2.2 10%

Total Cost Savings (Pre-tax) $ 8.1 17%

Total Cost Savings (After-tax) (1) $ 5.2

(1)  Assumes an effective tax rate of 36%.

13

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

37

Estimated Restructuring Costs

�  Sterling estimates pre-tax merger costs of approximately $19.2 million

($ in millions) Cost

Transaction Costs $ 2.9

Conversion / Integration Costs 6.9

Employee-Related Costs (1) 9.4

Total Merger Costs (Pre-tax) $ 19.2

Taxes 6.2

Total Merger Costs (After-tax) (2) $ 13.0

(1)  Does not include the termination of ESOP and MRDP plans, which are reflected in the transaction value

(2)  Assumes employee-related costs, conversion/integration costs and some transaction costs are fully
tax-deductible at a tax rate of 36%.

14

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

38

Summary Financial Impact

($ in millions) Sterling Klamath Pro Forma (1)
Assets $ 3,821 $ 1,478 $ 5,299

Loans 2,562 573 3,135

Deposits 2,281 1,100 3,381

Borrowings 1,184 210 1,394

Equity 241 119 388

Market Cap. (2) 392 120 535

Branches 85 58 143

Data as of March 31, 2003.  Source: SNL Financial.  Market data as of July 14, 2003.

(1)  Every pro forma number except for equity excludes purchase accounting adjustments.

(2)  The calculation of pro forma market capitalization assume that Klamath shareholders receive approximately
5.4 million shares of Sterling common stock

15

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

39

Appendix

16

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

40

Sterling�s Historical Balance Sheet

($ in thousands) As of December 31, As of March 31,

2000 2001 2002 2003
Assets
Cash and Equivalents $ 62,510 $ 67,181 $ 78,591 $ 69,990
Securities 486,182 694,048 830,168 988,097
Total Cash and Securities $ 548,692 $ 761,229 $ 908,759 $ 1,058,087

Gross Loans $ 1,984,156 2,142,155 $ 2,440,678 $ 2,592,365
Loan Loss Reserves (16,740) (20,599) (27,866) (30,562)
Total Net Loans $ 1,967,416 $ 2,121,556 $ 2,412,812 $ 2,561,803

Real Estate Owned $ 6,407 $ 2,982 $ 3,953 $ 4,248
Total Intangibles 50,347 45,615 45,657 50,191
Other Assets 79,847 107,211 134,883 146,890
Total Assets $ 2,652,709 $ 3,038,593 $ 3,506,064 $ 3,821,219

Liabilities
Deposits $ 1,724,219 $ 1,853,536 $ 2,014,096 $ 2,281,471
Total Borrowings 710,978 915,103 1,187,966 1,184,392
Other Liabilities 76,174 104,264 100,346 114,220
Total Liabilities $ 2,511,371 $ 2,872,903 $ 3,302,408 $ 3,580,083
Equity $ 141,338 $ 165,690 $ 203,656 $ 241,136
Total Liabilities & Equity $ 2,652,709 $ 3,038,593 $ 3,506,064 $ 3,821,219

Source:  Sterling Financial Corporation

17

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

41

Sterling�s Historical Income Statement

($ in thousands) For the Year Ended December 31, For the Three Mos Ended March 31,
2000 2001 2002 2002 2003

Total Interest Inc $ 205,310 $ 201,385 $ 197,313 $ 48,166 $ 51,485
Total Interest Exp 125,544 116,516 96,965 24,777 22,914
Net Interest Inc $ 79,766 $ 84,869 $ 100,348 $ 23,389 $ 28,571

Loan Loss Provision $ 4,600 $ 8,000 $ 11,867 $ 2,086 $ 2,250

Non-int Income $ 14,487 $ 17,275 $ 26,155 $ 5,743 $ 5,749

Gain on Sale of Securities $ 1 $ 3,746 $ 2,925 $ 86 $ 1,360
Gain on Sale of Loans $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Comp and Benefits $ 31,771 $ 35,291 $ 42,861 $ 10,618 $ 11,958
Occupancy and Equip 10,359 11,161 12,534 3,014 3,507
Other Non-interest Exp 25,838 26,841 25,548 6,035 5,946
Non-int Exp $ 67,968 $ 73,293 $ 80,943 $ 19,667 $ 21,411

Net Income Before Taxes $ 21,686 $ 24,597 $ 36,619 $ 7,465 $ 12,019
Income Taxes 8,033 8,409 11,031 1,884 4,236
Net Income $ 13,653 $ 16,188 $ 25,588 $ 5,581 $ 7,783

Source:  Sterling Financial Corporation

18

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

42

Klamath�s Historical Balance Sheet

($  in thousands) As of September 30, As of March 31,
2000 2001 2002 2003

Assets
Cash and Equivalents $ 29,947 $ 118,389 $ 45,792 $ 53,044
Securities 206,720 590,767 783,849 760,019
Total Cash and Securities $ 236,667 $ 709,156 $ 829,641 $ 813,063

Gross Loans $ 733,119 $ 687,941 $ 614,841 $ 580,630
Loan Loss Reserves (4,082) (7,951) (7,376) (7,234)
Total Net Loans $ 729,037 $ 679,990 $ 607,465 $ 573,396

Real Estate Owned $ 788 $ 446 $ 759 $ 656
Total Intangibles 8,126 44,089 40,299 38,475
Other Assets 20,957 34,891 35,331 52,050
Total Assets $ 995,575 $ 1,468,572 $ 1,513,495 $ 1,477,640

Liabilities
Deposits $ 695,381 $ 1,152,824 $ 1,142,006 $ 1,099,728
Total Borrowings 176,000 169,700 206,950 209,700
Other Liabilities 15,469 31,907 44,601 49,232
Total Liabilities $ 886,850 $ 1,354,431 $ 1,393,557 $ 1,358,660
Equity $ 108,725 $ 114,141 $ 119,938 $ 118,980
Total Liabilities & Equity $ 995,575 $ 1,468,572 $ 1,513,495 $ 1,477,640

Source:  Klamath First Bancorp�s 2002 Annual Report and Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2003

19

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

43

Klamath�s Historical Income Statement

($ in thousands) For the Year Ended September 30, For the Six Mos Ended March 31,
2000 2001 2002 2002 2003

Total Interest Inc $ 72,158 $ 70,133 $ 87,293 $ 44,916 $ 36,998
Total Interest Exp 40,757 40,751 39,531 21,615 15,578
Net Interest Inc $ 31,401 $ 29,382 $ 47,762 $ 23,301 $ 21,420

Loan Loss Provision $ 1,764 $ 387 $ 156 $ 156 $ 0

Gain on Sale of Securities $ 7 $ 5,375 $ 1,707 $ 119 $ 885
Gain on Sale of Loans $ 87 $ 574 $ 1,077 $ 463 $ 1,017
Fees and Service Charges 3,212 4,294 7,877 2,328 3,102
Other Income 789 770 1,953 2,293 3,113
Non-int Income $ 4,095 $ 11,013 $ 12,614 $ 5,203 $ 8,117

Comp and Benefits $ 11,898 $ 14,449 $ 22,125 $ 10,899 $ 12,083
Occupancy and Equip 2,413 2,859 4,811 2,361 2,576
Other Non-interest Exp 9,462 11,412 23,235 11,266 10,758
Non-int Exp $ 23,773 $ 28,720 $ 50,171 $ 24,526 $ 25,417

Net Income Before Taxes $ 9,959 $ 11,288 $ 10,049 $ 3,822 $ 4,120
Income Taxes 3,533 3,717 3,260 1,330 1,273
Net Income $ 6,426 $ 7,571 $ 6,789 $ 2,492 $ 2,847

Source:  Klamath First Bancorp�s 2002 Annual Report and Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2003

20

Edgar Filing: KLAMATH FIRST BANCORP INC - Form 425

44